Certificate
Nr./No.: 968/EZ 111.10/17
Prüfgegenstand
Product tested
2-polige monostabile
Sicherheitsrelais
Monostable 2-pole Safety
Relays

Certified Product, Identification of the Device:
Kind of Product: Monostable 2-pole Safety Relays
Type Designation: SR2M (V23047), S920,
Variants see actual Revision List
Technical Data: Coil Voltage: 5 to 110 VDC
Operative Range:  Class 2
Contact Configuration: 01 2 change-over contacts
 11 1 N.O. contact and 1 N.C. contact
Contact Rating 7 A / 250 VAC
Contact Material S920:  AgNi 90/10
 SR2M: AgNi 90/10
Special Remarks: Report-No. 968/EZ 111.10/17 dated 2017-07-24 and
Certificate No.: 968/EZ 111.10/17 dated 2017-07-24
2017-07-24
Date  Certification Body
Safety & Security for Automation & Grid
 Dipl.-Ing. Stephan Häb
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 968/EL 111.10/17
Product Tested: 2-pole Safety Relays SR2M, S920, monostable
Tyco Electronics Austria GmbH  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
Schrackstrasse 1  Automation - Functional Safety (A-FS)
3830 Waidhofen/Thaya  Am Grauen Stein
Austria  51105 Köln / Germany
 Page 1 of 4
File: EZ_111_10_17_RL_2017_07_24.docx
Safety related modules / components
Elektromechanische Elementarrelais
Electromechanical elementary relays
Typenschlüssel SR2M
Type Designation SR2M
Report-No.: Certification
Status
Beispiel:
Example:
 V23047
I
-  A1
II
 012
III
-  A
IV
 5
V
 01
VI
 ####
VII
I Grundtype
Basic series
V23047 (SR2M)
II Bauform und Ausführung
Version and Design
A1 PCB-Ausführung, stehend;
PCB-Type, Upright;
RT III – waschdicht
RT III – wash tight
P1 PlugIn Ausführung;
stehendPlugIn-Type, Upright;
RT II – lötstraßenfest
RT II – flux proofed
Alternativ: Verwendung in PCB
Alternative: Use in PCB
RTII – lötstraßenfest
RTII – flux proofed
IV Spulenspannung und Spulencode
Coil voltage and coil code
Spulenspannung / V
Coil Voltage / V
Spulencode
Coil code
Bemessungsverbrauch der Spule / mW ± 10 %
Rated power of the coil / mW ± 10 %
DC 5 005 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 6 006 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 9 009 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 12 012 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 15 015 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 18 018 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 21 021 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 24 024 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 36 036 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 40 040 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 48 048 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 60 060 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 74 074 700 968/EZ 111.10/17 Valid
DC 80 080 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
DC 110 110 700 968/EZ 111.07/13 Valid
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 968/EL 111.10/17
Product Tested: 2-pole Safety Relays SR2M, S920, monostable
Tyco Electronics Austria GmbH  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
Schrackstrasse 1  Automation - Functional Safety (A-FS)
3830 Waidhofen/Thaya  Am Grauen Stein
Austria  51105 Köln / Germany
 Page 2 of 4
File: EZ_111_10_17_RL_2017_07_24.docx
Elektromechanische Elementarrelais
Electromechanical elementary relays
Typenschlüssel SR2M
Nomenclature SR2M
V Kontaktfedersatz
Contact spring assambly
A Einfachkontakt
 Single contact
VI Kontaktmaterial
Contact material
5 AgNi 90/10
 AgNi 90/10
VII Kontaktart
Contact type
01 2 Wechsler (symmetrisch)
 2 C.O. Contact (symmetrical)
11 1 Schließer +  1 Öffner (asymmetrisch)
  1 N.O. Contact +  1 N.C. Contact (asymmetrical)
VIII Zusätzliche Herstellerangaben
Addit ional manufacturer indicat ions
#### Wahlw eise bis zu 4 Zahlen und/oder Buchstaben für interne Kennzeichnung des Herstellers
 May be follow ed by up to four numbers or/and letters only for manufacturer internal ident if icat ion
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 968/EL 111.10/17
Product Tested: 2-pole Safety Relays SR2M, S920, monostable
Tyco Electronics Austria GmbH  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
Schrackstrasse 1  Automation - Functional Safety (A-FS)
3830 Waidhofen/Thaya  Am Grauen Stein
Austria  51105 Köln / Germany
 Page 3 of 4
File: EZ_111_10_17_RL_2017_07_24.docx
Elektromechanische Elementarrelais Electromechanical elementary relays Typenschlüssel S920 Type Designation S920 Report-No.: Certification
Status
Beispiel:
Example:
 S9
I
 20
II
-  X
III
 0
IV
 4
V
-  D
VI
024
VII
 ####
VIII
I Grundtype
Basic series
S9
II Ausführung
Version
20  Standard Version (w aschdicht)
  Normal Version (w ashtight)
III Kontaktausführung
Contact type
X 1 Schließer +  1 Öffner (asymmetrisch)
 1 N.O. Contact +  1 N.C. Contact (asymmetrical)
IV Kontaktmaterial-Platt ierung
Contact material plat ing
0 Alle Kontakte Au platt iert  (2,5µ) / All contacts Au plated (2.5µ)
1 to 2 Kontakte 1 bis 2 Au platt iert  (2,5µ) / Contacts 1 to 2 Au platted (2.5µ)
V Kontaktmaterial
Contact material
4 AgNi 90/10
 AgNi 90/10
VI Spulenversion
Coil version
D DC Spulen, 700mW